ENRC (Botswana) Proprietary Limited (“ENRC”) intends to enter into a transaction relating 
to the proposed sub-lease, of the hereinafter described property to Lotsane Solar (Botswana) 
Proprietary Limited (a non-citizen) (“Lotsane Solar”) for a rent consideration of P845,185.00/annum 
(Eight Hundred and Forty Five Thousand, One Hundred and Eighty Five Pula per annum) 
(“the Proposed Transaction”). 

Lotsane Solar
construction, testing, commissioning, ownership, operation and maintenance of a 100MWp solar 
power plant in Palapye in the Bamangwato Tribal Territory of Botswana together with all carrying

[...]

ENRC is required to advertise the proposed transaction in terms of Sections 33 and 34 of the 
Tribal Land Act.

The property subject to the above Proposed Transaction is: 
Description of Land:  Lot 36045, Palapye, in the Bamangwato Tribal Territory.  
Measuring:   169.0370 HA. (One Hundred and Sixty-Nine point Zero Three Seven Zero 

Hectares) and from Diagram, No DSM 6998/2025, Surveyed by Land 
Surveyor T. Kgafela.

Held under :    Memorandum of Agreement of Lease between Ngwato Land and ENRC 
(Botswana) Proprietary Limited in respect of Lot 36045 Palapye under

[...]

NOTICE is hereby given that the undermentioned intends applying for certified copy of Deed of Transfer No: 
2768/2000 dated 06th day of December 2000 made in favour of Modisane Ramphaleng in respect of:

CERTAIN: Piece of land being Lot 27362 Gaborone;
SITUATE:  In Gaborone West Extension 30; 
MEASURING: 405m2 (Four Hundred and Five Square Metres);

Any person having objection to the issue of such copy is hereby required to lodge the same in writing with the 
Registrar of Deeds at Gaborone within three (3) weeks of the last publication of this notice.

DATED AT GABORONE THIS 20th DAY OF JANUARY 2026

[...]

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that I intend on applying for a certified copy of Continuing Covering Mortgage Bond 

No. 3150/2012 dated 21st day of May 2012 made in favour of BOTSWANA BUILDING SOCIETY, in respect of;

CERTAIN:  Piece of land being Tribal Lot 2470 Ramotswa; 

SITUATE:  at Ramotswa in the Bamalete Tribal Territory;

MEASURING: 875 m2 (Eight Hundred and Seventy Five square metres);

WHICH PROPERTY: is held under Memorandum of Agreement of Lease No. TL 129/2012 dated the 31st day of 

January 2012 made in favour of MARTHA MOTSISI;

All persons having objection to the issue of such copy are hereby required to lodge the same in writing with